

December 20, 2018

To: Local & Trade Media From: Melissa Lee, Communications Manager Oscoda Plastics®, Inc. 5585 N Huron Ave Oscoda, MI 48750 (800) 544-9538 <u>mlee@protect-allflooring.com</u>

Oscoda Plastics[®], Inc. Receives 2018 Best of Oscoda Award

OSCODA, MICHGAN – Oscoda Plastics, Inc., has been selected for the 2018 Best of Oscoda Award in the Manufacturing category by the Oscoda Award Program for their Protect-All® flooring product.

Each year, the Oscoda Award Program identifies companies that they believe have achieved exceptional marketing success in their local community and business category. These are local companies that enhance the positive image of small business through service to their customers and the community. These exceptional companies help make the Oscoda area a great place to live, work and play.

Various sources of information were gathered and analyzed to choose the winners in each category. The 2018 Oscoda Award Program focuses on quality, not quantity. Winners are determined based on the information gathered both internally by the Oscoda Award Program and data provided by third parties.

"We are very excited and honored to be selected for this award by our community," said Oscoda Plastics National Sales Manager, Jerry Lee. "Our founder, John R. Burt, was very fond of the Oscoda area and it has proven to be a great place for us to grow our business over the last 25 years."

About Oscoda Award Program

The Oscoda Award Program is an annual awards program honoring the achievements and accomplishments of local businesses throughout the Oscoda area. Recognition is given to those companies that have shown the ability to use their best practices and implemented programs to generate competitive advantages and long-term value. The Oscoda Award Program was established to recognize the best of local businesses throughout the community. The organization works exclusively with local business owners, trade groups, professional associations and other business advertising and marketing groups. Their mission is to recognize the small business community's contributions to the U.S. economy.

SOURCE: Oscoda Award Program

About Protect-All Flooring

Manufactured by Oscoda Plastics[®], Inc., Protect-All flooring derives its durability from the specialized thermal fusion process that blends remnant industrial-strength vinyl together into one monolithic piece. Oscoda Plastics has recycled over 40 million pounds of vinyl waste into Protect-All, keeping it out of our nation's landfills. In 2014, Protect-All introduced Protect-All Rapid Weld[™], a groundbreaking installation system that significantly reduces installation labor. For more information, please contact Protect-All Flooring at 800-544-9538 or visit <u>www.protect-allflooring.com</u>.

###